Voting – The holders of the Preferred Stock shall be entitled to the number of votes equal to the number of shares of common stock into which such shares of Preferred
Stock could be converted.
 
Conversion – Each share of Series A preferred stock, is convertible at the option of the holder, into shares of common stock, equal to three hundred thirty-three and
33/100 (333 1/3) shares of common stock, calculated by dividing the number of Series A preferred shares by $0.003. The Series A preferred stock is also subject to
certain adjustments for dilution, if any, resulting from future stock issuances, including for any subsequent issuance of common stock at a price per share less than that